FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

102146347

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): HighGround Systems, Inc. 6-27-02	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Sun Microsystems, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No  No	Street Address: 901 San Antonio Road Palo Alto, CA 94303
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Execution Date: April 2, 2001	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the filing date of the application is and the title is ""  A. Patent Application No(s): 09/033,806  B. Patent No(s):  Filed: March 3, 1998  Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]	
Concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Shane H. Hunter, Esq. Address: MINTZ, LEVIN, COHN, FERRIS GLOVSKY and POPEO, P.C. One Financial Center Boston, MA 02111	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)  Enclosed (\$40.00)  The Commissioner is authorized to charge Deposit Account No: 50-0311, Reference No. 17552-016.
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Shane H. Hunter, Esq. (Reg. No. 41,858)  June 27, 2002	
Name of Person Signing Signatur	re Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

BOX ASSIGNMENT Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

07/05/2002 GTON11 00000217 09033806 01 FC:581 40.00 DP

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT is made and entered into this 2 day of April 2001 by and between HighGround Systems, Inc. ("Assignor") a Massachusetts corporation having a principle place of business at 199 Forest Street, Marlborough, MA 01752, and Sun Microsystems, Inc. ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having its principle place of business at 901 San Antonio Road, Palo Alto, California 94303.

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, and conveys to Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, entitled, METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR STORING AND COPYING DATA, having a US Patent Office filing date of March 3, 1998, and Serial Number 09/033,806, such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on such inventions; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such inventions; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States.

ASSIGNOR hereby represents and warrants that Assignor is the sole lawful owner of the right, title and interest in and to such application and it has the full right to assign, transfer and convey the same to the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Patent Assignment the day and year set opposite their signatures.

Date: 4/2/3/	By: HighGround Systems, Inc.
	Title: Vice PRISIDENT

P6335

APR-30-2001 15:20

RECORDED: 06/27/2002

+1 508 460 5153

PATENT

P.03

REEL: 013047 FRAME: 0797